REG1117
®
1
REG1117
REG1117A
800mA and 1A Low Dropout Positive Regulator
1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5V, and Adjustable
®

Limit
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT VO / IO PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
800mA Output
REG1117-2.85 2.85/800mA SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C BB11172 REG1117-2.85 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117-2.85/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117-3.3 3.3 /800mA SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C BB11174 REG1117-3.3 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117-3.3/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117F-3.3 3.3 /800mA DDPAK-3 339 –40°C to +85°C BB1117F4 REG1117F-3.3 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117F-3.3/500 Tape and Reel
REG1117-5 5V/800mA SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C BB11175 REG1117-5 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117-5/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117 Adj./800mA SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C BB1117 REG1117 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117/2K5 Tape and Reel
1A Output 1A Output
REG1117A-1.8(2) 1.8V/1A SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C R111718 REG1117A-1.8 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117A-1.8/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117FA-1.8 1.8/1A DDPAK-3 339 –40°C to +85°C REG1117FA1.8 REG1117FA-1.8 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117FA-1.8/500 Tape and Reel
REG1117A-2.5(2) 2.5/1A SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C R111725 REG1117A-2.5 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117A-2.5/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117FA-2.5 2.5/1A DDPAK-3 339 –40°C to +85°C REG1117FA2.5 REG1117FA-2.5 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117FA-2.5/500 Tape and Reel
REG1117FA-5 5/1A DDPAK-3 339 –40°C to +85°C REG1117FA5.0 REG1117FA-5 Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117FA-5/500 Tape and Reel
REG1117A Adj./1A SOT-223 311 –40°C to +85°C BB1117A REG1117A Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117A/2K5 Tape and Reel
REG1117FA Adj./1A DDPAK-3 339 –40°C to +85°C REG1117FA REG1117FA Rails
" "/" " " " " REG1117FA/500 Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces
of “REG1117/2K5” will get a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel. (2) REG1117A-1.8 and REG1117A-2.5 available Q1-2000.